- POIDDE	015980
Requester's Name Wayne & Norine Lemanski 2011 NW 117th Terrace. Pembroke Pines FL 33026 City/State/Zip Phone #	OIFEB 13 AM
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUM	Office Use Only
(Corporation Name)	7000036337973 -02/05/0101130007 ******78_75 *****78.75
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
(Corporation Name) (Corporation Name) (Corporation Name)	- (Document #)
Walk in Pick up time Mail out Will wait	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other
CR2E031(7/97)	Examiner's Initials Daw 2/13/01 5/



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 6, 2001

١.,

WAYNE & NORINE LEMANSKI 2011 NW 117TH TERRACE PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33026

SUBJECT: RAVEN ALUMINUM ENTERPRISES Ref. Number: W01000002785

We have received your document for RAVEN ALUMINUM ENTERPRISES and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The corporate name must contain a suffix that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such suffixes include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6933.

Dale White Document Specialist

Letter Number: 101A00007156

O1 FEB 13 AM 8: SECRETARY OF ST

TALLAHASSEF FI D

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

RAVEN ALUMINUM ENTERPRISES INC.

The undersigned, for the purposes of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporations Act, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is RANEN ALMMINUM ENTERPRISES INC.

SECOND: The corporation is to have perpetual existence.

THIRD: The corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the UNITED STATES of AMERICA and of the STATE of FLORIDA.

FOURTH: The maximum number of shares of stock which this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time shall be 1,000 shares, having \$1.00 par value each.

FIFTH: The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is:

WAYNE LEMANSKI 2011 N.W. 117 TERRACE PEMBROKE PINES, FL. 33026

SIXTH: The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is TWO. The name and address

of directors is: WAYNE LEMANSKI (PRES.) 2011 N.M. 117 TERRACE PEMBROKE PINES, FL. 33026

GREG SHAFER (V. PRES.) 1400 SW 34 TERRAKE FTLAND, FL 33312

SEVENTH: The name and address of the incorporator is:

· · · · · · ·

WAYNE LEMANSKI 2011 N.W. 117 TEEPACE PEMBROKE PINES, FL. 33026 EIGHTH: The street address and mailing address of the corporation is:

1400 SW 34 TERRACE FT. LANDERDALE, FC 33312

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and seals this ______ 2nd day of February, 2001

STATE OF FLORIDA:

:ss. <u>373-54-1867</u>

COUNTY OF BROWARD:

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day personally appeared before the undersigned authority WAYNE LEMANSKI PARTY to the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, known to be such, and upon his oath acknowledged the above Articles of Incorporation to be true as set forth.

as set forth.	and	C In second	
Done this	day of	- tebruay	, 2009
Pourbarlo PAC	S Florida	· ^ /	- }
Tometad , it			ROSALIE D. GRAY
		<u> </u>	EXPIRES: September 27, 2002
		NOTARY PUBLIC	Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters
		My commission e	xprres

The undersigned agrees to act as Registered AGENT OF RAVEN ALUMINUM ENTERPRISES as per the foregoing Articles of Incorporation. INC.

Registered Agent

Dated: 02-02-01

A Carpon Semon Sei INCORPORATOR DATED <u>02-02-01</u>,

ì